TUVNORD TÜV NORD Nederland B.V.

EN 1090-1 2400-A-477

TUVNORD

Certificate

Certificate of conformity of the Factory Production Control

1231-CPR-1090-1-2400-A-477-3

Loadbearing components like Pressed platform gratings and stair treads, Welded platform gratings and stair treads, perfo planks and stair treads, Roof panels, Ladder rungs, Spiral stairs, other small constructions up to and including EXC 2 according to the international product standard EN 1090-2:2018+A1:2024 and EN 1090-3:2019.

131*, 135 and 211

Mild steel: S235JR - S355J2 (1.1 / 1.2)

Stainless steel: 1.4301 - 1.4307 - 1.4404 - 1.4571 (8.1 / 8.2)

Aluminum: EN-AW-5754 H22 (not welded) Aluminium: AW5754, AW6060 (22.3, 23.1)*

Meets required knowledge. Details included in report.

1, 2, 3a and 3b

Applied welding processes

Building Product

Applied parent materials

Responsible Welding Coordinator Methods for declaration of conformity

Placed on the market under the name or trademark by

STACO Polska Spółka z o.o. ul. Fabryczna 8 PL 32-005 Niepołomice **Poland**

Produced at the locations Location 2 (* incl. welding 131) Location 1

ul. Fabryczna 8 St. Josefweg 68 PL 32-005 Niepołomice 5953 JP Reuver Poland The Netherlands

Conformity This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of the constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard(s) EN 1090-1:2009

+ A1:2011 under system 2+ are applied and that the factory production is assessed to be

in conformity with the applicable requirements.

Periode of validity This certificate was first issued on 04-05-2015 and will remain valid as long as neither

the harmonized standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant(s) are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified body for the factory production control. The validity of this certificate can be verified at https://www.tuv.nl. Changes as stipulated in EN 1090-1 that can affect the validity of the certificate shall be submitted to TÜV as obligation by the

manufacturer in writing via https://www.certificering-keuring.nl/en-1090-

wijzigingsformulier.

Son en Breugel, 08.07.2024 (rev 5, original in English language)

Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken

TÜV NORD Nederland B.V. Ekkersrijt 4401, 5692 DL Son en Breugel tuv.nl



TUVNORDGROUP